

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference FOI 000424

Date 8<sup>th</sup> September 2016

## Copier Paper

## Request:

I am emailing to make a request for answers to my following questions under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 1. What was the latest price paid per ream (500 sheets) of standard white copier paper (80 gsm or equivalent)? £1.27 (ACS).
- 2. If the answer to question 1. is not representative of a usual price paid, what is the average price paid per ream of copier paper during financial year 2015/16? £1.62 (ACS £1.27) + (Premier £1.70).
- 3. How many reams of copy paper were purchased during the 2015/16 financial year?

19,400 reams purchased Apr 15 / Mar 16